



# LOYAL Equipments limited.

Regd. Office & Works : Block No.: 33/34/35/1-2-3-4-5, Village : Zak,  
Ta.: Dahegam, Dist : Gandhinagar - 382 330, GUJARAT, INDIA  
Contact No.: +91 90990 39955  
E-mail : Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com  
CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified  
ASME - U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: May 28, 2022

To,

The Compliance Department,  
BSE Limited,  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,  
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Reference – Loyal Equipments Limited; Symbol – LOYAL; ISIN: INE876S01017; Scrip code - 539227**  
**Sub: Submission of Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 of the Company published in the Newspapers.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on May 28, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

For Loyal Equipments Limited



Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN-02672297

Place – Dahegam

# મુથૂટ ફાયનાન્સનો નેટ નફો નજીવા ક્યુમિન્સનો ચોખ્ખો નફો સાધારણ ઘટાડા સાથે રૂપિયા ૧,૦૦૬ કરોડ વધારા સાથે રૂ. ૧૮૯ કરોડે રહ્યો

**પીટીઆઇ** નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૭ મુથૂટ ફાયનાન્સે માર્ચમાં પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે વ્યાજની આવક નીચે જતાં નજીવા ઘટાડા સાથે રૂપિયા ૧,૦૦૬.૨૩ કરોડનો એકીકૃત ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો છે. નોન-એક્ઝિગ કંપની મુખ્યત્વે ગોલ્ડ લોન સેવા શેરે કાર્યરત છે. તેણે ગત નાણાકીય વર્ષના સમાન ગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૧,૦૨૩ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. ક્રમિક ધોરણે જોતાં, ચોખ્ખો નફો ડિસ્કોન્ટ્રીબ્યુટના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં નોંધાયેલા રૂપિયા ૧,૦૪૩ કરોડના ચોખ્ખા નફા કરતાં ઓછો રહ્યો હતો. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીની કુલ આવક ઘટીને રૂપિયા ૩,૦૪૧.૧૪ કરોડ થઈ છે, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧ના સમાન ગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૩,૧૧૮.૮૮ કરોડનો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. એમ મુથૂટ ફાયનાન્સે નિયમનકારી માટેની યાદીમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળામાં કંપનીની વ્યાજની આવક ૩.૭ ટકાના ઘટાડા સાથે રૂપિયા ૨,૯૧૬.૮૭ કરોડ થઈ છે, જે વર્ષ અગાઉના આ ગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૩,૦૨૯.૮૩ કરોડ થઈ હતી. જોકે, નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ માટેનો ગોલ્ડ

**રૂપીટીઆઇ** મુંબઈ, તા. ૨૭ એન્જિન અને ઇલેક્ટ્રિકલ ક્યુમિન્સ ઇન્ડિયાએ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨માં પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં વધારા સાથે રૂપિયા ૧૮૯.૧૫ કરોડનો સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન પ્રોફિટ આફ્ટર ટેક્સ (પીએટી) નોંધાવ્યો છે. કંપનીએ વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૧૮૫.૬૯ કરોડનો પીએટી નોંધાવ્યો હતો, એમ ક્યુમિન્સ ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડે કહ્યું હતું. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કામગીરી થકીનાં વેચાણો ૮ ટકા વધીને રૂપિયા ૧,૦૪૬ કરોડ થયું છે, જે અગાઉના નાણાકીય અગાઉના આ ગાળાની વર્ષના સમાન ગાળામાં રૂ ૬૬ ટકા વધીને રૂપિયા ૪૨૩ કરોડ નોંધાયું છે. સમગ્ર નાણાકીય વર્ષ માટે કંપનીએ ૪૩ ટકાના વધારા સાથે રૂપિયા ૮૮૮.૬૫ કરોડનો સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન પીએટી નોંધાવ્યો છે, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧માં રૂપિયા ૬૧૭.૮૭ કરોડ થયો હતો.

# ગોદરેજ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીએ રૂપિયા ૪૨૩.૮ કરોડનો એકીકૃત ચોખ્ખો નફો કર્યો

**પીટીઆઇ** નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૭ ગોદરેજ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીએ શુક્રવારે ૩૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે રૂ પિયા ૪૨૨.૮૨ કરોડનો એકીકૃત ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો છે. ગત નાણાકીય વર્ષના સમાન ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીએ રૂપિયા ૯૨.૧૭ કરોડની ખોટ નોંધાવી હોવાનું ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીએ નિયમનકારી માટેની યાદીમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા એમ ટેણે ઉમેર્યું હતું.

# ઓલકાર્ગો લોજિસ્ટિક્સનો નફો પાંચ ગણો વિસ્તરીને રૂપિયા ૨૪૭ કરોડ

**પીટીઆઇ** નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૭ ઓલકાર્ગો લોજિસ્ટિક્સે શુક્રવારે ૩૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીની આવક વધીને રૂ ૪૦ લાખ પાંચ ગણા વધારા સાથે રૂપિયા ૨૪૬.૮૫ કરોડનો એકીકૃત ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો છે. વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે કંપનીએ રૂપિયા ૫૩.૭૧ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, એમ ઓલકાર્ગો લોજિસ્ટિક્સે નિયમનકારી માટેની યાદીમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળામાં અત્યાર સુધીનું શ્રેષ્ઠ પરફોર્મન્સ હોવાનું કંપનીએ યાદીમાં નોંધ્યું હતું. કંપનીના ચેરમેન શશિ કિરણ શેટ્ટીના જણાવ્યા અનુસાર, ઓલકાર્ગો લોજિસ્ટિક્સનું વિકાસી પર્ફોર્મન્સ છેલ્લાંક વર્ષોમાં સાતત્યપૂર્ણ પહેલનું પરિણામ છે. ટેકનોલોજી પર કંપનીએ આપેલા ધ્યાનને કારણે તેને કંપનીએ નોંધાવેલું આ ઘણી રીતે લાભ થયો છે, એમ તેમણે કહ્યું હતું.

| MAKERS Makers Laboratories Limited   |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
|--|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------|
| CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389   |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| Regd. Office: 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.   |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| Tel: +91 22 28688544, E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com  |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| (Rs in Lacs)   |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Standalone           |                        |                      |                      | Consolidated         |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
|  |  | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) |          |
| 1  | Total Income from operations   | 911.16               | 1354.92                | 1,119.19             | 5,325.74             | 4,482.54             | 2,793.92               | 3,084.21             | 3,129.73             | 12,980.60            | 6,959.73 |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (181.37)             | 60.04                  | (67.84)              | 31.32                | (207.41)             | 129.12                 | 451.64               | 296.37               | 1,568.08             | 270.47   |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (181.37)             | 60.04                  | (67.84)              | 31.62                | (207.41)             | 126.18                 | 451.64               | 296.37               | 1,568.83             | 270.47   |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (160.34)             | 66.76                  | (74.76)              | 17.18                | (161.66)             | 92.96                  | 349.42               | 149.06               | 1,171.73             | 134.86   |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (168.14)             | 67.84                  | (59.73)              | 67.92                | 500.17               | 76.73                  | 350.37               | 165.67               | 1,214.97             | 795.20   |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital   | 491.70               | 491.70                 | 491.70               | 491.70               | 491.70               | 491.70                 | 491.70               | 491.70               | 491.70               | 491.70   |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  |                      |                        |                      | 5,030.02             | 4,470.40             |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |
| 8  | Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)  | (3.26)               | 1.36                   | (1.52)               | 0.35                 | (3.29)               | 1.24                   | 4.13                 | 3.03                 | 10.12                | (0.67)   |
|  | Basic & Diluted  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |          |

| Gujarat State Financial Corporation  |                          |                       |                          |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| (Established under State Financial Corporations Act, 1951)                                       |                          |                       |                          |
| Block No.10, Udyog Bhavan, Sector-11, GH-4, Gandhinagar - 382 010                                |                          |                       |                          |
| Phone No.: (079) 23256766 Fax (079) 23252204   |                          |                       |                          |
| Website : http://gsfc.gujarat.gov.in E-mail: sec-cell-gsfc@gujarat.gov.in                        |                          |                       |                          |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022 |                          |                       |                          |
| (Rs. in lakh except per share data)  |                          |                       |                          |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended 31-03-2022 | Year ended 31-03-2022 | Quarter ended 31-03-2021 |
| Total income from Operations (net)   | 244.76                   | 1,093.65              | 364.74                   |
| Net profit/loss from ordinary activities after tax (before extra ordinary items)                 | (3,172.15)               | (12,780.78)           | (2,966.90)               |
| Net profit/loss from ordinary activities after tax (after extraordinary items)                   | (3,172.15)               | (12,780.78)           | (2,966.90)               |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)   | 8,911.40                 | 8,911.40              | 8,911.40                 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on March 31  | (2,78,209.42)            | (2,78,209.42)         | (2,65,428.64)            |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before and after extraordinary items)                                  |                          |                       |                          |
| Basic & diluted  | *(3.56)                  | (14.34)               | *(3.33)                  |

| AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED   |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
|--|--|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|
| Regd. Off.: Plot Nos.801, 801/23, Phase -III, G.I.D.C. Estate, Vapi-396195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat            |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
| Corp. Off.: Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080                 |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
| Website: www.aarti-industries.com; Email: investorrelations@aarti-industries.com; CIN: L24110GJ1984PLC007301 |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022                         |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
| (₹ In Lakhs)   |  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Standalone    |           |            |           | Consolidated  |           |            |           |           |           |  |
|  |  | Quarter ended |           | Year ended |           | Quarter ended |           | Year ended |           |           |           |  |
|  |  | 31-Mar-22     | 31-Dec-21 | 31-Mar-21  | 31-Mar-22 | 31-Mar-21     | 31-Mar-22 | 31-Dec-21  | 31-Mar-21 | 31-Mar-22 | 31-Mar-21 |  |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 1,72,030      | 2,33,192  | 1,14,320   | 6,86,847  | 4,31,866      | 1,75,581  | 2,37,604   | 1,20,936  | 7,00,076  | 4,50,680  |  |
| 2  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 22,551        | 85,815    | 16,384     | 1,49,960  | 63,200        | 23,143    | 86,764     | 17,305    | 1,52,680  | 66,455    |  |
| 3  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 22,551        | 85,815    | 16,384     | 1,49,960  | 63,200        | 23,143    | 86,764     | 17,305    | 1,52,680  | 66,455    |  |
| 4  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 18,951        | 76,515    | 13,384     | 1,28,885  | 51,350        | 19,373    | 77,249     | 13,610    | 1,30,719  | 52,347    |  |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 18,957        | 79,140    | 13,508     | 1,31,387  | 55,347        | 19,332    | 79,546     | 13,600    | 1,32,948  | 57,141    |  |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)  | 18,125        | 18,125    | 8,712      | 18,125    | 8,712         | 18,125    | 18,125     | 8,712     | 18,125    | 8,712     |  |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   |               |           |            | 5,60,417  | 3,32,462      |           |            |           | 5,73,270  | 3,41,527  |  |
| 8  | Net Worth  | 5,78,542      | 5,63,211  | 3,41,174   | 5,78,542  | 3,41,174      | 5,91,518  | 5,75,861   | 3,51,514  | 5,91,518  | 3,51,514  |  |
| 9  | Debt Equity Ratio  | 0.44          | 0.46      | 0.83       | 0.44      | 0.83          | 0.44      | 0.45       | 0.81      | 0.44      | 0.81      |  |
| 10   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
|  | 1. Basic:  | 5.23          | 21.11     | 7.68       | 35.55     | 29.47         | 5.34      | 21.31      | 7.81      | 36.06     | 30.04     |  |
|  | 2. Diluted:  | 5.23          | 21.11     | 7.68       | 35.55     | 29.47         | 5.34      | 21.31      | 7.81      | 36.06     | 30.04     |  |
| 11   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after considering issue of Bonus Equity Shares)  |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           |           |           |  |
|  | 1. Basic:  | 5.23          | 21.11     | 3.84       | 35.55     | 14.74         | 5.34      | 21.31      | 3.91      | 36.06     | 15.02     |  |
|  | 2. Diluted:  | 5.23          | 21.11     | 3.84       | 35.55     | 14.74         | 5.34      | 21.31      | 3.91      | 36.06     | 15.02     |  |
| 12   | Capital Redemption Reserve   |               |           |            |           |               |           |            |           | 36        | 71        |  |
| 13   | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.44          | 9.61      | 2.23       | 3.68      | 2.16          | 1.47      | 9.69       | 2.23      | 3.73      | 2.26      |  |
| 14   | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 9.09          | 36.53     | 9.32       | 15.32     | 9.22          | 9.13      | 36.65      | 10.25     | 15.44     | 9.66      |  |

| LOYAL equipments limited  |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|
| (CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)  |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
| Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahagam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India.                           |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
| Tel No.: +91-2718-247236 • Fax No.: +91-2718-268033 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
| Extract of the Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022                       |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
| (Amt. in Lakhs)   |  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended 31/03/2022 | Quarter ended 31/12/2021 | Quarter ended 31/03/2021 | For Year Ended 31/03/2022 | Previous Year Ended 31/03/2021 |
|   |  | Audited                  | Unaudited                | Audited                  | Audited                   | Audited                        |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 485.38                   | 794.02                   | 711.42                   | 3308.24                   | 2833.89                        |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)  | (183.25)                 | (95.44)                  | (31.51)                  | (516.64)                  | 138.91                         |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | (183.25)                 | (95.44)                  | (31.51)                  | (516.64)                  | 138.91                         |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | (177.75)                 | (95.28)                  | (64.46)                  | (511.97)                  | 89.51                          |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (175.32)                 | (95.28)                  | (70.67)                  | (509.54)                  | 83.31                          |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)   | 1020.00                  | 1020.00                  | 1020.00                  | 1020.00                   | 1020.00                        |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)  |                          |                          |                          | 634.77                    | 1144.31                        |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |
|   | 1. Basic:  | (1.72)                   | (0.93)                   | (0.69)                   | (5.00)                    | 0.82                           |
|   | 2. Diluted:  |                          |                          |                          |                           |                                |





# JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT AUTHORITY

Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai - 400 707.

Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: cmf@jnport.gov.in, Website: www.jnport.gov.in



ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED

## FINANCIAL RESULTS

₹ in Lakhs

| PARTICULARS   | For the quarter ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 | For the quarter ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021 | For the year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 | For the year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021 |
|---|--|--|---|---|
|   | Provisional Unaudited                              | Unaudited  | Provisional Unaudited                           | Audited   |
| <b>INCOME</b>   |  |  |   |   |
| Cargo Handling and Storage Charges  | 4,791.04   | 5,487.27   | 20,410.45                                       | 23,111.90                                       |
| Port and Dock Charges   | 12,651.47  | 11,589.53  | 48,181.89                                       | 45,993.37                                       |
| Estate Rentals  | -1,388.71  | 4,627.95   | 11,238.35                                       | 15,481.63                                       |
| Income from BOT Contracts   | 39,972.34  | 34,011.15  | 1,38,829.87                                     | 1,07,532.41                                     |
| <b>OPERATING INCOME - (A)</b>   | <b>56,026.14</b>                                   | <b>55,715.90</b>                                   | <b>2,18,660.56</b>                              | <b>1,92,119.31</b>                              |
| <b>EXPENDITURE</b>  |  |  |   |   |
| Cargo Handling and Storage  | 8,837.08   | 9,743.81   | 33,532.87                                       | 31,422.24                                       |
| Port and Dock Expenditure   | 16,512.44  | 11,112.38  | 38,987.20                                       | 28,146.71                                       |
| Railway Workings  | 29.94  | 29.94  | 121.42  | 121.42  |
| Rentable Land and Building  | 4,749.03   | 3,614.91   | 8,199.80  | 5,571.86  |
| Expenditure on BOT Contracts  | 6,263.38   | 3,061.52   | 13,318.95                                       | 10,625.57                                       |
| Management and General Administration   | 6,756.63   | 8,777.48   | 26,998.76                                       | 26,065.22                                       |
| <b>Operating Expenditure - (B)</b>  | <b>43,148.50</b>                                   | <b>36,340.04</b>                                   | <b>1,21,159.00</b>                              | <b>1,01,953.02</b>                              |
| <b>Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)</b>  | <b>12,877.64</b>                                   | <b>19,375.86</b>                                   | <b>97,501.56</b>                                | <b>90,166.29</b>                                |
| Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)  | 3,052.08   | 14,829.53  | 29,040.39                                       | 39,800.79                                       |
| Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)                                      | 2,087.86   | 2,235.46   | 20,024.09                                       | 8,941.86  |
| Net Prior Period Charges - (F)  | -12.38   | (35.18)  | 3.62  | (140.70)  |
| <b>Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)</b>                                  | <b>13,854.24</b>                                   | <b>32,005.11</b>                                   | <b>1,06,514.24</b>                              | <b>1,21,165.92</b>                              |
| Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)  | 21,592.24  | -  | 21,592.24                                       | -   |
| <b>Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)</b>  | <b>-7,738.00</b>                                   | <b>32,005.11</b>                                   | <b>84,922.00</b>                                | <b>1,21,165.92</b>                              |
| Less : Provision for Taxation - (J)   | -  | -  | -   | -   |
| Current Tax   | -25.08   | 10,188.33  | 30,107.34                                       | 38,214.99                                       |
| Deferred Tax  | -6,365.40  | (564.07)   | (4,118.71)                                      | 2,565.62  |
| <b>Net Profit (K=I-J)</b>   | <b>-1,347.52</b>                                   | <b>22,380.85</b>                                   | <b>58,933.37</b>                                | <b>80,385.30</b>                                |
| Paid-Up Equity Share Capital  | -  | -  | -   | -   |
| Paid-Up Debt Capital  | 2,00,807   | 2,32,052   | 2,00,807  | 2,32,052  |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year | 12,22,568  | 11,63,858  | 12,22,568                                       | 11,63,858                                       |
| Security Premium  | -  | -  | -   | -   |
| Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares  | -  | -  | -   | -   |
| Debt Redemption Reserve   | 4,132  | 4,132  | 4,132   | 4,132   |
| Capital Redemption Reserve  | -  | -  | -   | -   |
| Earning Per Share   | NA   | NA   | NA  | NA  |
| Debt Equity Ratio   | 0.16   | 0.20   | 0.16  | 0.20  |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio *   | 11   | 12   | 21  | 14  |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio *   | 11   | 12   | 21  | 14  |
| Net Worth   | 12,22,568  | 11,63,858  | 12,22,568.00                                    | 11,63,858                                       |

### Notes:

- The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results were put to Limited Review of Auditors to the Bond Issue and approved by the Bond Committee of the Trust at their meeting held on 26.05.2022.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual financial result filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the financial result are available on websites of the stock exchanges and the listed entity.
- For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of LODR Regulations, disclosure has been made to stock exchanges.

For and on behalf of the Board of Trustees

Sd/-

**Sanjay Sethi, IAS**  
Chairman

Place : Sheva, Navi Mumbai  
Date : 26.05.2022



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

### Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |            |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
| Total income from operations   | 36,011        | 28,850     | 24,398     | 1,18,820   | 70,727     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)   | 4,781         | 5,067      | 6,337      | 25,437     | 12,582     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)  | 4,059         | 5,067      | 5,951      | 24,715     | 12,196     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)   | 2,637         | 3,424      | 4,018      | 16,702     | 8,393      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,805         | 2,773      | 4,165      | 18,450     | 9,035      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 240           | 240        | 241        | 240        | 241        |
| Paid up Debt Capital #   | 9,670         | 10,000     | 10,000     | 9,670      | 10,000     |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 63,200        | 60,323     | 46,675     | 63,200     | 46,675     |
| Net Worth  | 57,033        | 54,336     | 42,285     | 57,033     | 42,285     |
| Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Basic (Rs.)  | 10.99         | 14.25      | 16.70      | 69.48      | 34.92      |
| Diluted (Rs.)  | 10.91         | 14.17      | 16.62      | 69.10      | 34.72      |
| Capital Redemption Reserve   | 774           | 774        | 774        | 774        | 774        |
| Securities Premium   | 5,439         | 5,439      | 5,439      | 5,439      | 5,439      |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 3.03          | 4.00       | 4.16       | 3.78       | 2.60       |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 6.62          | 12.92      | 11.75      | 11.31      | 6.52       |
| Debt-Equity Ratio  | 0.79          | 0.88       | 1.10       | 0.79       | 1.10       |

# represents Listed Debentures

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |            |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
| Total income from operations   | 46,895        | 38,071     | 26,934     | 1,46,371   | 79,839     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)   | 5,815         | 6,261      | 6,355      | 30,486     | 12,098     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)  | 5,074         | 6,261      | 6,272      | 29,745     | 12,015     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)   | 3,343         | 4,516      | 4,191      | 20,938     | 7,873      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,384         | 3,777      | 4,368      | 22,854     | 8,661      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 240           | 240        | 241        | 240        | 241        |
| Paid up Debt Capital #   | 12,170        | 12,680     | 10,180     | 12,170     | 10,180     |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 66,996        | 63,591     | 45,308     | 66,996     | 45,308     |
| Net Worth  | 59,357        | 56,057     | 40,625     | 59,357     | 40,625     |
| Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Basic (Rs.)  | 13.47         | 18.14      | 17.45      | 85.96      | 32.91      |
| Diluted (Rs.)  | 13.38         | 18.02      | 17.37      | 85.49      | 32.73      |
| Capital Redemption Reserve   | 774           | 774        | 774        | 774        | 774        |
| Securities Premium   | 5,417         | 5,417      | 5,417      | 5,417      | 5,417      |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 2.74          | 3.70       | 3.52       | 3.56       | 2.22       |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 5.77          | 7.86       | 9.81       | 9.33       | 5.84       |
| Debt-Equity Ratio  | 1.02          | 1.15       | 1.43       | 1.02       | 1.43       |

# represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / year ended Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in).

For JSW Steel Limited

Seshagiri Rao M.V.S

Jt. Managing Director & Group CFO

Date : 27 May 2022  
Place : Mumbai

| AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Regd. Office: 502, Skyline, G.I.D.C., Char Rasta, Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.            |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Corp. Office: 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013. |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Tel.: +91 22 6666 3666 • Fax: +91 22 6666 3777  |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| E-mail: aegis@aegisindia.com • Website: www.aegisindia.com • CIN: L63090GJ1956PLC001032             |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022     |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Sr. No.   | PARTICULARS   | QUARTER ENDED |            |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|   |   | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
| 1   | Total income from operations (net)  | 210,358       | 121,410    | 101,117    | 463,098    | 384,346    |
| 2   | Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 12,568        | 13,207     | 9,244      | 47,199     | 33,560     |
| 3   | Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 12,568        | 13,207     | 9,244      | 47,199     | 33,560     |
| 4   | Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 10,212        | 10,928     | 6,998      | 38,494     | 24,922     |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 10,261        | 10,915     | 7,095      | 38,507     | 24,968     |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital  | 3,510         | 3,510      | 3,510      | 3,510      | 3,510      |
| 7   | Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet  | -             | -          | -          | 214,469    | 190,137    |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |            |            |            |            |
|   | Basic (in ₹)  | 2.70          | 2.90       | 1.87       | 10.19      | 6.49       |
|   | Diluted (in ₹)  | 2.70          | 2.90       | 1.86       | 10.19      | 6.36       |

The key data relating to audited standalone financial results of Aegis Logistics Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 is as under:

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS   | QUARTER ENDED |            |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 43,393        | 31,696     | 24,273     | 122,798    | 70,490     |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10,259        | 27,791     | 10,183     | 52,478     | 18,190     |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 8,485         | 25,791     | 9,402      | 45,190     | 15,597     |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year  | 8,528         | 25,779     | 9,487      | 45,199     | 15,637     |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com or www.aegisindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board  
Aegis Logistics Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 27, 2022

Raj K Chandaria  
Chairman & Managing Director

## Raja Bahadur International Ltd



Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Tel: 022-22654278 Fax: 022-22655210 Email: investor@rajabahadur.com / rajabahadur@gmail.com

Website: www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17102MH1926PLC001273

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ending 31-03-2022 | Corresponding Quarter Ending 31-03-2021 | Current Year Ended 31-03-2022 | Previous Year Ended 31-03-2021 |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|         |  | Audited                   | Audited                                 | Audited                       | Audited                        |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 1,398.04                  | 1,91.80                                 | 3,137.83                      | 1,008.97                       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (288.16)                  | (368.70)                                | (859.46)                      | 393.04                         |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (288.16)                  | (368.70)                                | (859.46)                      | 393.04                         |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (75.34)                   | (1,347.98)                              | (356.83)                      | 1,733.25                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (73.99)                   | 982.67                                  | (498.89)                      | 1,733.26                       |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 250.00                    | 250.00                                  | 250.00                        | 250.00                         |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet  | 120.49                    | 619.36                                  | 120.49                        | 619.36                         |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                           |   |                               |                                |
|         | Basic:   | (29.60)                   | 393.07                                  | (199.56)                      | 693.30                         |
|         | Diluted:   | (29.60)                   | 393.07                                  | (199.56)                      | 693.30                         |
| 9       | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                         | -                                       | -                             | -                              |
| 10      | Debt Redemption Reserve  | -                         | -                                       | -                             | -                              |
| 11      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 0.25                      | (1.01)                                  | 0.37                          | 5.52                           |
| 12      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT / Interest Expense)  | 0.07                      | (0.55)                                  | 0.17                          | 1.33                           |

### KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ending 31-03-2022 | Corresponding Quarter Ending 31-03-2021 | Current Year Ended 31-03-2022 | Previous Year Ended 31-03-2021 |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|         |  | Audited                   | Audited                                 | Audited                       | Audited                        |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)   | 1,396.07                  | 191.80                                  | 3,133.78                      | 1,008.97                       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax   | (290.18)                  | (361.15)                                | (840.21)                      | 422.23                         |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (290.18)                  | (361.15)                                | (840.21)                      | 422.23                         |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax  | (17.21)                   | 1,002.84                                | (489.38)                      | 1,778.22                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)  | (15.91)                   | 1,006.24                                | (485.81)                      | 1,778.18                       |

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com. b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Raja Bahadur International Limited

Sd/-

Shridhar Pittie

Managing Director - DIN: 00562400